BR#84-154 See 1554 156



THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. MICHAEL J. ADANTI

July 20, 1984

- WHEREAS, Mr. Michael J. Adanti has served The Connecticut State University faithfully and well in a number of assignments over a period of several years, and
- WHEREAS, Numerous members of the Southern Connecticut State University community including faculty members, administrative officers, alumni, clerical persons and maintenance workers have expressed confidence in Mr. Adanti, and
- WHEREAS, The President of The Connecticut State University has recommended that Mr. Adanti be appointed President of Southern Connecticut State University, and
- WHEREAS, The Trustees know Mr. Adanti to be a person with excellent administrative skills, with sound judgment and with the highest ethical standards, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That Mr. Michael J. Adanti be and hereby is appointed President of Southern Connecticut State University, effective immediately, and that he shall continue to serve as President of Southern Connecticut State University until relieved of that assignment by the Board of Trustees.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury